
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products
    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups
    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 593,042,153

 15,615,055

 1,481,186
 13,730,840

 15,217,603

 17,082,550

 396,727

 0
 725

 397,452

 10,342,048

 73,171,966

 8,233,652

 456,204

 373,278,231
 61,273,330
 58,857,900

 4,392,241

 2,174,643
 499,976,345

 11,203,986

 144,011 pounds of extract APR 2010 456,204 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 17,247,985

 14,393,850
 1,506,953

 15,906,860

 296,032

 0

 773

 296,805

 10,777,779

 384,824,156

 67,266,636

 63,893,072
 3,338,457

 1,569,951

 71,391,562

 5,576,780

 388,369

 6,171,628

 604,420,611

 520,892,272

 16,203,665

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  5,577  6,057
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        Total Non-Grain products  93,065,808  83,528,339

 148,119 pounds of extract 388,369 Pounds of hops is equivalent to APR 2009
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,165,073,047

 58,698,519

 5,662,010
 51,664,959

 57,428,272

 63,297,765

 1,261,555

 27

 8,665
 1,270,247

 40,382,993

 228,111,384
 25,755,098

 1,316,402

 1,372,147,413

 233,456,532
 232,922,509

 20,472,621
 7,852,251

 1,866,851,326

 43,038,837

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 65,808,857

 54,437,301
 5,558,311

 60,102,879

 1,194,006

 0

 8,840

 1,202,846

 42,209,633

 1,466,787,117
 258,862,612
 249,728,946

 16,993,252

 5,894,152

 278,620,987
 18,474,169

 1,442,506

 15,277,054

 2,312,080,795

 1,998,266,079

 61,305,725

 101,303  107,267

 298,221,721  313,814,716

1 of 1

http://www.ttb.gov

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


