

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER**

2010

Reporting Period: April

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-04-2010

Page: 1 of 1

**Report Date:** 

21-JUN-2010

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	17,082,550	17,247,985	63,297,765	65,808,857
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	13,730,840	14,393,850	51,664,959	54,437,301
In barrels and kegs	1,481,186	1,506,953	5,662,010	5,558,311
Tax Determined, Premises Use	5,577	6,057	101,303	107,267
Sub Total Taxable	15,217,603	15,906,860	57,428,272	60,102,879
Tax-free				
For export	396,727	296,032	1,261,555	1,194,006
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	27	0
Consumed on brewery premises	725	773	8,665	8,840
Sub Total Tax-Free	397,452	296,805	1,270,247	1,202,846
Total Removals	15,615,055	16,203,665	58,698,519	61,305,725
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,342,048	10,777,779	40,382,993	42,209,633
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	373,278,231	384,824,156	1,372,147,413	1,466,787,117
Corn and corn products	61,273,330	67,266,636	233,456,532	258,862,612
Rice and rice products	58,857,900	63,893,072	232,922,509	249,728,946
Barley and barley products	4,392,241	3,338,457	20,472,621	16,993,252
Wheat and wheat products	2,174,643	1,569,951	7,852,251	5,894,152
Total Grain products	499,976,345	520,892,272	1,866,851,326	1,998,266,079
Sugar and syrups	73,171,966	71,391,562	228,111,384	278,620,987
Hops (dry)	8,233,652	5,576,780	25,755,098	18,474,169
Hops (used as extracts)	456,204	388,369	1,316,402	1,442,506
Other	11,203,986	6,171,628	43,038,837	15,277,054
Total Non-Grain products	93,065,808	83,528,339	298,221,721	313,814,716
Total Used	593,042,153	604,420,611	2,165,073,047	2,312,080,795

456,204 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 144,011 pounds of extract APR 2010 388,369 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 148,119 pounds of extract APR 2009

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.